

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 759/2018

State Of Raj and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Ram Bilas Bairwa

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Gutpa on behalf of Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj with Mr. T.L. Pandey

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

Order

15/07/2021

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the order under appeal has been passed by the learned Single Judge relying on the decision in the case of Om Prakash Vs. State of Raj. & Ors., SBCWP No.90/1999 decided on 02.08.2017.

The Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.46690/2018, arising out of order passed by the Division Bench dated 22.03.2018 in DB Special Appeal Writ No.52/2018 arising out of order dated 02.08.2017 passed by the learned Single Judge, is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J