

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 759/2018

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Appellants

Versus

Ram Bilas Bairwa

----Respondent

For Appellants	:	Mr. Avinash Choudhary Advocate on behalf of Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma Additional Advocate General.
For Respondent	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

18/11/2021

In view of the reasons assigned earlier, this case is adjourned for a further period of six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

MANOJ NARWANI /29

सत्यमेव जयते